TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

5 ear of manufactur e
T of bod
Month and er codificationAs
6
Chassis num
No. of linders
ber er codification
8 Engine number or
mber in the case of battery
erated vehicle
n
o
u
motor As applicable
9 rated vehicleBatte o
10. Max . Power
Fuel used
8.74 Kw @ 42 Kmph
(a) Max. Th irty Minutes Power 4.5 Kw @ 30 Kmph
11. Cubic ca i
L2. Ma kers classification KINETIC SAFAR JUMBO-RANGER (Baftery
o d Vehicle
219 5 mm
14. 1 Persons
15. Asa licable
16.
Seatin ca acit
htULW unladen rryei
Wheel base
Colour
511 K S.
77. G.v.w. (G
or RLW
ross vehicle weight)
(Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
1012 Kgs.
1a
a 4.00- 10 6 PR 79F
b
Front axle
Rear axle
19.
Park,
Ivl I DC,
00-4 0 6 79FPR
Front axle (faw)
Rear axle (raw) 635 Kqs.
20.
a Overall len th
b Rear over hang 1150 mm
d Overall height 1788 mm
e Ground clearance 180 mm
?
b
377 Kgs.
3268 mm
1450 m m
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-III
and based on the type approval certificate number AARB o4o7, Dated! 21.12,2022
issued by the testing agency ARAI pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with
the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the registering authorities and asslstant registering authorities are instructed
to register the vehicle, as certiffed by the testing agencies concemed, under the
provisions of motor vehicles act, 198g and rules made there under and the
department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All zonat joint transport commissioners and zonar deputy transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are also
requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respect,ve regional
transport officers of their zones.
Sd/- M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennat - 600 005.
/ /sv otder / /
s
M. Rav